®
1000 SERIES
THUMBWHEEL SWITCHES
  If a front panel, pushwheel switch in the smallest
possible package is part of your design
requirements,  EECO’s 1000 Series is the ideal
solution
The 1000 Series is the smallest rear-mount

Note:  Replace “X” With Number of Stations
Required When Ordering Hardware Kits
ORDERING EXAMPLE
110102J D 05
┬ ┬ ┬
│ │ └──────  Optional Stop Pins
│ │
│ └───────────────── Optional Feature(s)
│
└─────────────────────────── Switch Part Number
NOTE:  1100 Series Switches And Endpieces Sold Unassembled
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626 www.elitaliaweb.it
CONTACT US info@elitaliaweb.it
®
1400 SERIES
THUMBWHEEL SWITCHES
  EECO’s 1400 Series switches feature snap-in front
mounting in a large, easy to use package size.
The 1400 Series snaps in from the front of the panel,
allowing the user to create multi-switch assemblies
quickly without the need for additional mounting
hardware.  The 1400 Series is offered in a choice of
thumbwheel, push-set and lock-set actuator styles,
The lock-set model features hinged actuators which
fold flush with the front of the switch, eliminating
accidental setting changes, and are an ideal choice
for critical “set and forget” applications.  The 1400
Series is available as either a 10 position decimal
code switch or as a 10 or 16 position binary coded
version.  Optional features include stop pins, and
provision for diode installation.  The 1400 Series is
backed by EECO’s one-year warranty.
SPECIFICATIONS
MECHANICAL
No. of Switching Positions 10 and 16
Life  Minimum 1,000,000 Detents
Actuation Force       14 Oz.
Weight   0.16 Oz.
ELECTRICAL
Maximum Rated Load, Non-Switching 1.0 A Per Common Terminal
Maximum Rated Load, Switching 100 mA At 50 VAC or 28 VDC
Contact Resistance (Initial) 200 mΩ Maximum
 Insulation Resistance 10 MΩ Minimum
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage 500 VAC For 1 Minute
ENVIRONMENTAL
Operating Temperature -200C To +600C
Storage Temperature -400C To +800C
Vibration 50 m/Sec2 (5-55Hz)
Shock 100 m/Sec2 (10G)
Seal Dust Resistant
MATERIALS
Plastic Polyacetal Resin
Circuit Board
Base Material Glass Epoxy
Plating Gold Over Nickel Plating
Termination Plated Through Holes
Contacts Copper Alloy, Gold Over Nickel Plating
RoHS COMPLIANCE
EECO Switch is fully committed to complying with the European Lead-Free and RoHS directives.  The 1400
Series is Lead Free and RoHS compliant.
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626 www.elitaliaweb.it
CONTACT US info@elitaliaweb.it
1400 Series
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
FRONT MOUNT
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626 www.elitaliaweb.it
CONTACT US info@elitaliaweb.it
1400 Series
MOUNTING DIMENSIONS
No. Of
Switches A B
1  0.63  0.45
 (16.0)  (11.5)

S14SJ Spacer (1400 Thumbwheel)
NOTE:  1400 Series Switches Sold Unassembled S24SJ Spacer (1400 Push Button)
ORDERING EXAMPLE
140102J  D 05
┬ ┬ ┬
│ │ └──────  Optional Stop Pins
│ │
│ └───────────────── Optional Feature(s)
│
└───────────────────────────  Switch Part Number
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626 www.elitaliaweb.it
CONTACT US info@elitaliaweb.it

1800 SERIES
THUMBWHEEL SWITCHES
EECO’s 1800 Series features large, easy to read
characters and a snap-in mounting design.
The 1800 Series is a slim .315” (8 MM) wide to
conserve front panel space.  The 1800 Series is
offered in the most popular binary and decimal
output codes for design flexibility.  Other options
include F-pins for attaching an accessory PC board,
stop pins, and provision for diode installation.  The
1800 Series offers superior performance at a very
economical price.  The 1800 Series is backed by
EECO’s one-year warranty.
SPECIFICATIONS
MECHANICAL
No. of Switching Positions 10
Life Minimum 500,000 Detents @ 10 mA, 5 VDC @ 250C
Tangential Operating Force 4-16 Oz.
Weight 0.15 Oz.
ELECTRICAL
Maximum Rated Load, Non-Switching 1A Per Common Terminal
Maximum Rated Load, Switching 100 mA at 28 VDC or VAC
Contact Resistance (Initial) 100 mΩ Maximum
 (After Life) 200 mΩ Maximum
Insulation Resistance 1,000 MΩ Minimum At 100 VDC
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage 1000 VAC (Peak To Peak)
ENVIRONMENTAL
Operating Temperature -200C To +650C
Seal Dust Resistant
MATERIALS
Plastic Nylon, Self Extinguishing
Circuit Board
Base Material Glass Epoxy
Plating Gold Over Nickel Plating
Termination Plated Through Holes
Contacts Copper Alloy, Gold Over Nickel Plating
RoHS COMPLIANCE
EECO Switch is fully committed to complying with the European Lead-Free and RoHS directives.
The 1800 Series is Lead Free and RoHS compliant.
LEAD-FREE!
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626 www.elitaliaweb.it
CONTACT US info@elitaliaweb.it
1800 Series
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
FRONT MOUNT
MOUNTING DIMENSIONS
No. Of
Stations
Dim
A
Dim
B
Dim
C
Assembly may exhibit expansion of .003” per
station before installation, but will compress to
recommended panel cutout when installed.
1 0.75 (19.0) 0.63 (15.9) 0.67 (17.0)
2 1.06 (27.0) 0.94 (23.9) 0.99 (25.0) Spacers are counted as switches in this table.
3 1.38 (35.0) 1.26 (31.9) 1.30 (33.0)

Stop Pins
Consult Factory for Custom Rotor Marking, Custom Output Codes and Other Special Requests
ORDERING EXAMPLE - SWITCH
180002J F 02
 ┬  ┬ ┬
 │  │ └──── Optional Stop Pins
 │  │
 │  └───────────────── Optional Feature(s)
│
└────────────────────────── Basic Switch Model
ORDERING EXAMPLE - ASSEMBLY
1 R 180002J F
┬ ┬ ┬ ┬
│ │ │ └──── Optional Feature
│ │ │
 │ │ └─────────────── Basic Switch Model
│ │
 │ └─────────────────────── Assembled With Hardware Kit
│
└───────────────────────────── Number Of Switches and/or Spacers
In Assembly
Certain combinations of switches and options may require a special part number.
Consult factory for additional ordering information.
HARDWARE KITS AND ACCESSORIES
80SJ-X Hardware Kit:  Endpieces, Speed Nuts, Aluminum Rod (Factory Assembled Only)
81SJ-X Hardware Kit:  Endpieces, Threaded Rod, Nuts and Washers
Note:  Replace “X” With Number of Stations Required When Ordering Separate
Hardware Kits.
E80SJ Endpiece, Right (234147-09)
E81SJ Endpiece, Left (234146-09)
S80SJ Spacer (234149-09)
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626 www.elitaliaweb.it
CONTACT US info@elitaliaweb.it
®
2000 SERIES
THUMBWHEEL SWITCHES
  EECO’s 2000 Series is ideal for demanding
industrial control applications.  The large size of
the switch makes it easy to operate, even if the
operator is wearing gloves.
The 2000 Series is available with an optional internal
O-ring seal for use in harsh environments. The 2000
Series switch is 500” wide and features PCB
termination designed to accept a variety of edge
connectors, and also allows direct wiring.  Other
options such as lighted indicators, custom legends,
stops and diode provisions make the 2000 Series an
excellent choice for heavy-duty industrial control
applications demanding high reliability. The 2000
Series is covered by EECO’s one-year warranty.
SPECIFICATIONS
MECHANICAL
No. of Switching Positions 8, 10, 12, 16
Life  Minimum 1,000,000 Detents
Tangential Operating Force     6-18 Oz
Weight   0.8 Oz.
ELECTRICAL
Maximum Electrical Current, Non-Switching 3A Per Common Terminal
Maximum Rated Load, Switching 125 mA at 28 VDC or 115 VAC
Minimum Switching Load 0.01 mA at 0.02 VDC
Contact Resistance (Initial) 100 mΩ Maximum
   (After Life) 200 mΩ Maximum
Insulation Resistance 1,000 MΩ Minimum
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage 1000 VAC (RMS) Single Pole Models
500 VAC (RMS) Double Pole Models
ENVIRONMENTAL
Operating Temperature -400C To +750C

EECO does not supply Cinch or other connectors for this product.   Consult an appropriate connector supplier for additional
information.
ORDERING EXAMPLE - SWITCH
2228 M L 05
┬ ┬ ┬ ┬
│ │ │ └────── Optional Stop Pins (Ex:  Stopped 0 to 5)
│ │ │
│ │ └─────────────  Optional Feature
│ │
│ └─────────────────── Finish Designator
│
└────────────────────────── Basic Switch Model
ORDERING EXAMPLE
3 R 2228M L
┬ ┬ ┬ ┬
│ │ │ └────  Optional Feature(s)
│ │ │
│ │ └─────────────── Basic Switch Model
│ │
│ └───────────────────────  Assembled With Hardware Kit
│
└─────────────────────────────  Number Of Switches and/or Spacers
In Assembly
Certain combinations of switches and options may require a special part number.  Consult factory
for additional ordering information.
2000 Series
EECO SWITCH STANDARD TRUTH TABLES
  EECO Switch offers over 60 binary, decimal, and special purpose electrical output codes.  The code
designations (e.g. B02) are common to all EECO Switch products.  Not all codes are offered in every
switch series.
Using the truth tables on the following pages, select the electrical code that suits your circuit.  Then
select the corresponding 2000 Series part number from the table on page 4. The most common output
codes are highlighted in red
Contact the factory for additional information and availability of other codes and options.
2000 Series
2000 Series
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626 www.elitaliaweb.it
CONTACT US info@elitaliaweb.it
2000 Series
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626 www.elitaliaweb.it
CONTACT US info@elitaliaweb.it
2000 Series
Consult factory for additional information.
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626 www.elitaliaweb.it
CONTACT US info@elitaliaweb.it
®
7000 SERIES
THUMBWHEEL SWITCHES
  The 7000 Series combines heavy-duty construction
and a compact package size.
Designed to meet demanding military performance
specifications, the 7000 Series switch features a
unique one-piece housing design to permanently
seal the contacts from moisture, dirt, and dust.  The
7000 Series is available in either P.C. board or flexible
cable termination styles, and in a variety of decimal
or binary output codes.  Optional features include
lighted legends, EMI/RFI shielding and a doublewide
message unit.  Lamps are easily replaced without
tools on lighted models.  Typical applications include
military and commercial aircraft, shipboard, and
harsh industrial environments.  The 7000 Series is
backed by EECO’s one-year warranty.
SPECIFICATIONS
MECHANICAL
No. of Switching Positions 8, 10, 12, 16
Temperature Life Characteristics Rotational Cycles Temperature Range
 Unlighted 50,000 -650C To +850C
 Lighted 50,000 -650C To +710C
Tangential Operating Force 8,10 and 12 Position 6-20 Oz.
16 Position: 6-24 Oz.
Weight  0.40 Oz.(Approx.)
Stop Strength (When Applicable) 5 Lbs.

E70SM 235446-02 Endpiece, Matte
S70SM 193263-00 .250" Spacer Matte
ORDERING EXAMPLE - SWITCH
7154M  L 05
┬ ┬ ┬
│ │ └──────  Optional Stop Pins
│ │
│ └───────────────── Optional Feature(s)
│
└───────────────────────────  Switch Part Number
ORDERING EXAMPLE – ASSEMBLY
  3  A 7154ML
┬ ┬ ┬
│ │ └──────  Switch Part Number (Must Be
│ │  Identical For All Switches)
│ │
│ └───────────────── Assembly Designator, Assembled With
│ Endpieces and Mounting Hardware
│
└───────────────────────────  Number Of Switches Or Spacers In Assembly
Assemblies of mixed switches and/or certain options require a special assembly number.  Consult factory for
additional ordering information.
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626 www.elitaliaweb.it
CONTACT US info@elitaliaweb.it
7000 Series
TRUTH TABLES
A02  B02 B07
DECIMAL 1 Pole 10 Position BCD 1 Pole
10 Position
HEXADECIMAL
1 Pole 16 Position
D  D
I  I
A
Common (C) Connected To D
 A
Common (C)
Connected To
D
Common (C)
Connected To D
L 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 L 1 2 4 8
D
I
A
L 1 2 4 8
0 D 0 0 0
1  D 1 D 1 1 D
2  D 2 D 2 2 D
3 D 3 D D 3 3 D D
4 D 4 D 4 4 D
5 D 5 D D 5 5 D D
6 D 6 D D 6 6 D D
7 D 7 D D D 7 7 D D D
8 D   8 D  8 8 D
9 D  9 D D  9 9 D D
10 A D D
11 B D D D
12 C D D
13 D D D D
14 E D D D
15 F D D D D
C02 C04 C12
BCD w/Complement
1 Pole 10 Position
Binary Code w/Complement
1 Pole 12 Position
BCD Complement
1 Pole 10 Position
D  D  D
I  I  I
A
Common (C) Connected To D
 A
Common (C) Connected To D
 A
Common (C)
Connected To D
L 1 2 4 8 1̄ 2̄ 4̄ 8̄  L 1 2 4 8 1̄ 2̄ 4̄ 8̄  L 1̄ 2̄ 4̄ 8̄
0 D D D D  0 D D D D  0 D D D D
1 D D D D  1 D D D D  1 D D D

S10  177604G 197604G Resistor Decade(1-2-3-6) 10
S11  177607G 197607G 7 Bar Indicator 10
S15 177642G 197642G 1 Pole Mod. Teletype Code 10
S17 177624G 197624G Resistor Decade 1-2-4-2' Code 10
S18  177625G 197625G Resistor Decade 1-2-2-2-2 Code 10
S20  177645G 197645G 2 Pole 1-1'-2-5 w/Complement 10
S21  177676GN 197676GN Thumbpot Voltage Divider 10
S22  177627G 197627G 1 Pole 1-2-4-5 Code 10
S23 177674G 197674G 1 Pole Johnson Code 10
NOTE: H Includes row of inactive terminals for mounting components.  Consult factory for additional information.
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626 www.elitaliaweb.it
CONTACT US info@elitaliaweb.it
1776/1976 Series
AVAILABLE OPTIONS
A Diodes Installed Anode To Common
C Diodes Installed Cathode To Common
D Decimal Point
G Gloss Finish (Standard)
K Lighted Decimal Point
L Lighted Switch Legend, black hot-stamped character on white translucent background.  5 Volt
lamp standard, consult factory for other voltages
M Spray Matte Finish
N Notched Terminals – Required to attach PC boards.  Also accepts soldered cable connection
P +/-Rotor Marking
R Reverse Lighting – Illuminated white character on black background
T Alphabet Marking
U EMI/RFI Shielding
Y Fast Mount Hardware (applies to assembly part number)
Stop Pins
Consult Factory for Custom Rotor Marking, Double-Wide Switch Modules, Custom Output Codes
and Other Special Requests
ORDERING EXAMPLE - SWITCH
177602 M L 05
┬ ┬ ┬ ┬
│ │ │ └────── Optional Stop Pins
│ │ │
│ │ └────────────── Optional Feature(s)
│ │
│ └──────────────────── Finish Designator
│
└─────────────────────────── Switch Part Number
ORDERING EXAMPLE – SWITCH ASSEMBLY
3  R 177602ML Y
┬ ┬ ┬ ┬
│ │  │ └─── Fast Mount Hardware Option
│ │ │
│ │ └────────── Switch Part Number (Must Be
│ │ Identical For All)
│ │
│ └───────────────────── Assembly Designator, Assembled With
│ Endpieces and Mounting Hardware
│
└──────────────────────────── Number Of Switches Or Spacers In Assembly
Assemblies of mixed switches and/or certain options require a special assembly number.  Consult factory for
additional ordering information.
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626 www.elitaliaweb.it
CONTACT US info@elitaliaweb.it
1776/1976 Series
EECO SWITCH STANDARD TRUTH TABLES
  EECO Switch offers over 60 binary, decimal, and special purpose electrical output codes.  The
code designations (e.g. B02) are common to all EECO Switch products.  Not all codes are offered
in every switch series.
Using the truth tables on the following pages, select the electrical code that suits your circuit.  Then
select the corresponding 1776/1976 Series part number from the table on page 4.  The most
common output codes are highlighted in red
Contact the factory for additional information and availability of other codes and options.
1776/1976 Series
1776/1976 Series
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626 www.elitaliaweb.it
CONTACT US info@elitaliaweb.it
1776/1976 Series
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626 www.elitaliaweb.it
CONTACT US info@elitaliaweb.it
1776/1976 Series
Consult factory for additional information.
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626 www.elitaliaweb.it
CONTACT US info@elitaliaweb.it

THUMBPOT
JJJJ
 SERIES
THUMBPOT VOLTAGE
DIVIDERS
EECO’s THUMBPOTJ is a digital voltage divider
which allows the user to set varying voltages while
maintaining a constant resistance within the circuit.
Sharing many of the features and options of our
1776 and 1976 Series switches, the THUMBPOT
is available in 2, 3, or 4 decade models, with
resistance values from 1,000 to 100,000 ohms.
The THUMBPOT is based on a proprietary circuit
developed by EECO, using matched resistor
pairs.   Unlike rotary or dial potentiometers, the
THUMBPOT offers exact setting repeatability,
with setting accuracy as precise as ± 0.05% of
full scale voltage.